
California Baptist at Tulsa
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

California Baptist vs Tulsa (09/16/2025 at Tulsa, Okla.)

California Baptist (4-1-1,
0-0-0)

3

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
15 Arguello, Damian 0 0 0 0 1 42
17 Jones, Liam 1 0 0 1 4 39

def 2 Cruz, Alexander 1 1 1 0 0 34
def 3 Conteh, Haroun 0 0 0 0 1 45
def 5 Lawson, William 0 0 0 0 0 71
def 23 Martinez, Uly 1 1 0 0 1 90
fwd 9 D'Agostino, Blake 2 2 1 0 2 76
fwd 22 Ezekwuka, Felix 4 4 1 1 0 62
gk 1 Do Rego, Hugo 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 8 Charalampous, Stavros 1 1 0 0 1 90
mid 10 Hardin, Drew 0 0 0 0 1 65

--Substitutes--
def 4 Suzuki, Leon Taiyo 0 0 0 0 1 63
mid 7 Pino, Adolfo 1 0 0 0 0 63
mid 11 Borrero, Luis 2 2 0 0 0 28
fwd 12 Lovell, Andrew 2 1 0 0 1 44
fwd 13 Robson, Kieran 0 0 0 0 1 45
mid 16 Marth, Tizian 0 0 0 0 1 10
def 18 Fischer, Luke 0 0 0 0 1 19

20 Coope, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 14
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 12 3 2 16

Tulsa (1-4-2, 0-1-0) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 4 Thallinger, Kevin 1 1 0 0 0 90
def 8 Cunningham, Alex 1 1 0 0 2 90
def 13 Gamboa, Dani 0 0 0 1 2 90
def 20 Nkansa-Dwamena, Nick 0 0 0 0 1 15
def 22 Stevens, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 15
fwd 9 Hovius, Gijs 1 0 0 0 0 53
gk 0 Saylon, Carlito 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 5 Achermann-Stanfield, Luc 1 0 0 0 0 45
mid 6 Aguilar, Jared 3 2 1 0 0 90
mid 10 Chong, Gyuwon 2 2 0 0 0 61
mid 25 Applegate, Will 3 2 0 0 4 31

--Substitutes--
fwd 7 Pedrola Fortuny, Arnau 0 0 0 0 1 29
mid 14 Mejia, Jareth 0 0 0 0 0 34
fwd 16 Berzen, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 26
def 17 Kireh, Yonis 0 0 0 0 1 48
fwd 18 Chukwu, Joses 0 0 0 0 0 19
mid 19 McCloud, Bowen 0 0 0 0 1 75
mid 21 Membrila, Aimar 1 0 0 1 0 41
mid 27 McIntosh, Ian 0 0 0 0 0 11
fwd 35 Nezianya, Chris 1 1 0 0 2 37

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 14 9 1 2 14

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Do Rego, Hugo 90:00 1 7

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Saylon, Carlito 90:00 3 9

Goals by period 1 2 Total
California Baptist 2 1 3
Tulsa 1 0 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
California Baptist 3 12 15
Tulsa 10 4 14

Saves by period 1 2 Total
California Baptist 5 3 7
Tulsa 1 8 9

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
California Baptist 0 6 6
Tulsa 5 1 6

Fouls 1 2 Total
California Baptist 9 7 16
Tulsa 8 6 14

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 09:22 CBU Felix Ezekwuka Liam Jones
2 09:58 CBU Blake D'Agostino unassisted
3 25:02 TLS Jared Aguilar Aimar Membrila; Dani Gamboa
4 85:55 CBU Alexander Cruz Felix Ezekwuka

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-TLS #4 Kevin Thallinger (09:58); YELLOW-CBU #10 Drew Hardin (78:10); YELLOW-TLS #8 Alex Cunningham (88:55);

Win-Do Rego, Hugo (1-0-0). Loss-Saylon, Carlito (0-1-0).
Attendance: 238
Stadium: Hurricane Soccer & Track Stadium (Tulsa, Okla.)



Officials: Referee: Jose Lara; Asst. Referee: Jay Norris; Asst. Referee: Noah Palmer; Alt. Official: Will Franklin;
Offsides: California Baptist 3, Tulsa 0



California Baptist at Tulsa
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

California Baptist vs Tulsa (09/16/2025 at Tulsa, Okla.)

Time Play
00:00 Saylon, Carlito at goalie for Tulsa
00:00 Do Rego, Hugo at goalie for California Baptist
01:08 Foul on Arguello, Damian.
01:24 Shot by TLS Applegate, Will, bottom left, Team save.
02:18 Foul on Applegate, Will.
02:56 Shot by CBU Charalampous, Stavros, top right, saved by Saylon, Carlito.
03:41 Foul on Applegate, Will.
04:59 Foul on Jones, Liam.
05:42 Shot by TLS Chong, Gyuwon, bottom center, saved by Do Rego, Hugo.
05:55 Foul on Gamboa, Dani.
06:14 Foul on D'Agostino, Blake.
07:27 Foul on Conteh, Haroun.
09:22 GOAL by CBU Ezekwuka, Felix Assist by Jones, Liam.
09:58 Yellow card on TLS Thallinger, Kevin.
09:58 CBU Blake D'Agostino PENALTY KICK GOAL.
10:58 Foul on Nkansa-Dwamena, Nick.
13:41 Offside against California Baptist.
14:19 Foul on Hardin, Drew.
14:54 TLS substitution: McCloud, Bowen for Nkansa-Dwamena, Nick.
14:54 TLS substitution: Kireh, Yonis for Stevens, Danny.
18:01 Foul on Jones, Liam.
18:17 Shot by TLS Applegate, Will, out top.
18:39 Foul on Applegate, Will.
19:23 Foul on Jones, Liam.
19:27 TLS substitution: Membrila, Aimar for Applegate, Will.
20:53 Corner kick [20:53].
22:28 Foul on Jones, Liam.
23:21 Shot by TLS Aguilar, Jared, top, saved by Do Rego, Hugo.
23:31 Corner kick [23:31].
25:02 GOAL by TLS Aguilar, Jared Assist by Membrila, Aimar and Gamboa, Dani.
25:32 Shot by TLS Achermann-Stanfield, Luc, out top.
26:20 Corner kick [26:20].
26:51 CBU substitution: Pino, Adolfo for Cruz, Alexander.
26:51 CBU substitution: Lovell, Andrew for Hardin, Drew.
26:51 CBU substitution: Suzuki, Leon Taiyo for Jones, Liam.
31:49 Shot by TLS Cunningham, Alex, bottom right, saved by Do Rego, Hugo.
33:17 Foul on McCloud, Bowen.
33:42 TLS substitution: Nezianya, Chris for Achermann-Stanfield, Luc.
33:42 TLS substitution: Pedrola Fortuny, Arnau for Hovius, Gijs.
33:42 TLS substitution: McIntosh, Ian for Chong, Gyuwon.
34:15 Offside against California Baptist.
34:41 CBU substitution: Borrero, Luis for D'Agostino, Blake.
34:41 CBU substitution: Coope, Nicholas for Arguello, Damian.
34:41 CBU substitution: Marth, Tizian for Ezekwuka, Felix.
34:41 Foul on Cunningham, Alex.
34:58 Foul on Marth, Tizian.
38:17 Offside against California Baptist.
40:56 Foul on Pedrola Fortuny, Arnau.
41:38 Shot by TLS Nezianya, Chris, bottom left, saved by Do Rego, Hugo.
41:58 Corner kick [41:58].
42:12 Shot by TLS Aguilar, Jared, out top.
43:52 Shot by TLS Membrila, Aimar.
43:59 Corner kick [43:59].
45:00 End of period [45:00].



California Baptist at Tulsa
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

California Baptist vs Tulsa (09/16/2025 at Tulsa, Okla.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR CBU: , #1 Do Rego, Hugo, #7 Pino, Adolfo, #9 D'Agostino, Blake, #5 Lawson, William, #8 Charalampous, Stavros, #11 Borrero, Luis, #12

Lovell, Andrew, #10 Hardin, Drew, #4 Suzuki, Leon Taiyo, #13 Robson, Kieran, #23 Martinez, Uly.
45:00 FOR TLS: , #0 Saylon, Carlito, #4 Thallinger, Kevin, #35 Nezianya, Chris, #6 Aguilar, Jared, #8 Cunningham, Alex, #7 Pedrola Fortuny, Arnau,

#14 Mejia, Jareth, #13 Gamboa, Dani, #19 McCloud, Bowen, #17 Kireh, Yonis, #16 Berzen, Ben.
45:00 TLS substitution: Mejia, Jareth for McIntosh, Ian.
45:00 TLS substitution: Berzen, Ben for Membrila, Aimar.
45:00 CBU substitution: D'Agostino, Blake for Conteh, Haroun.
45:00 CBU substitution: Hardin, Drew for Coope, Nicholas.
45:00 CBU substitution: Robson, Kieran for Marth, Tizian.
46:50 Shot by CBU Lovell, Andrew.
46:59 Corner kick [46:59].
48:47 Foul on Martinez, Uly.
49:24 Foul on Kireh, Yonis.
51:28 Foul on Robson, Kieran.
54:31 Foul on D'Agostino, Blake.
55:46 Shot by CBU Lovell, Andrew, bottom right, saved by Saylon, Carlito.
56:19 Shot by CBU Borrero, Luis, bottom center, saved by Saylon, Carlito.
57:11 Foul on Nezianya, Chris.
57:51 Shot by CBU D'Agostino, Blake, bottom left, saved by Saylon, Carlito.
58:16 Corner kick [58:16].
59:17 Foul on Cunningham, Alex.
60:53 Shot by CBU Borrero, Luis, top, saved by Saylon, Carlito.
62:06 TLS substitution: Membrila, Aimar for Pedrola Fortuny, Arnau.
62:06 TLS substitution: Chong, Gyuwon for Kireh, Yonis.
62:06 CBU substitution: Ezekwuka, Felix for Borrero, Luis.
63:23 Shot by TLS Chong, Gyuwon, top, saved by Do Rego, Hugo.
64:43 Foul on Nezianya, Chris.
64:48 Foul on Charalampous, Stavros.
67:20 Corner kick [67:20].
68:05 Foul on Suzuki, Leon Taiyo.
68:42 Corner kick [68:42].
69:13 Shot by TLS Thallinger, Kevin, top, saved by Do Rego, Hugo.
69:13 Shot by CBU Pino, Adolfo, blocked.
70:17 TLS substitution: Hovius, Gijs for Nezianya, Chris.
70:17 TLS substitution: Chukwu, Joses for Berzen, Ben.
70:17 CBU substitution: Fischer, Luke for Lawson, William.
70:17 CBU substitution: Jones, Liam for Lovell, Andrew.
72:26 Shot by TLS Hovius, Gijs, out top.
74:44 Shot by CBU Martinez, Uly, top, saved by Saylon, Carlito.
75:42 Shot by CBU Jones, Liam.
75:47 Corner kick [75:47].
77:09 Corner kick [77:09].
77:50 Shot by CBU Ezekwuka, Felix, bottom right, saved by Saylon, Carlito.
78:10 Yellow card on CBU Hardin, Drew.
78:05 TLS substitution: Achermann-Stanfield, Luc for Membrila, Aimar.
78:05 TLS substitution: Applegate, Will for Mejia, Jareth.
81:56 Shot by TLS Applegate, Will, top, saved by Do Rego, Hugo.
82:42 CBU substitution: Arguello, Damian for Jones, Liam.
82:42 CBU substitution: Cruz, Alexander for Hardin, Drew.
83:06 Foul on Applegate, Will.
83:39 Shot by CBU Ezekwuka, Felix, bottom left, saved by Saylon, Carlito.
83:47 Corner kick [83:47].
84:16 Foul on Fischer, Luke.
84:44 Foul on Gamboa, Dani.
85:55 GOAL by CBU Cruz, Alexander Assist by Ezekwuka, Felix.
85:55 CBU substitution: Coope, Nicholas for D'Agostino, Blake.
86:41 Shot by CBU Ezekwuka, Felix, bottom right, saved by Saylon, Carlito.
88:55 Yellow card on TLS Cunningham, Alex.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


